11-03-2003

Γ	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)				PARTMENT OF Co	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1025661	35	_		
	Tab settlings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>	₹	▼	<u>V</u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	-23-03	2. Name and add	dress of recel√ing son Financial G		
	Johnson International, Inc.		Internal	•		
	Individual(s)	Association		s; 555 Main Str		
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership		State:_		9
İ	Corporation-State			_		
1	Other			s) citizenship	=	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No		1	der	35 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
-	Neture of conveyance:	,		artnership	111	\(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \)
		Marray		rtnership	F 37	<u> </u>
	Assignment	Merger		n-State Wiscons	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		lomidled in the Unite	d States, a domestic	
	Other Execution Date: 12/17/2002		representative des	ionation is attached:		₹05 7
L	Execution Date. 127772502		Additional name(s)) & address(es) attacl	ned? Yas	No -
1	4, Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):				
.]	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No.	.(s)	
Ì			2,282,	036 2,346	,589 2,379	9,186
.	Additional number(s) attached Yes V No					
-	5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number		nd	
	concerning document should be maile	d:	registrations in	volved:		3
	Name: Joseph W. Вугле					
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$_90.00	
	Boardman, Suhr, Curry & Field LLP Fourth Floor Street Address: 1 South Pinckney Street		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number:			
	P.O. Box 927					
	City: Madison State: WI	Zip; 53701				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.					
1						
	Joseph W. Byrne		AND.		January 20, 2002	2
1	Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature		Date	
02/11/200B	DRYRNE 00000046 2282036	Catal number of pages including cove				
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0028

GODFREYAKAEN 15th FLR.

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED DEC 23 2002 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS OF

20004

RECEIVED DEC 2 0 2002

> WISCONSIN DFI

JOHNSON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to the consent of the shareholders and Board of Directors of Johnson International, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), and in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the following resolution was duly adopted on December 17. 2002:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, amended by deleting Article 1. thereof and inserting in its place the following:

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the corporation is "Johnson Financial Group, Inc."

Executed as of the 17th day of December, 2002.

JOHNSON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dennis R. Axelson.

Executive Vice President and Secretary

This instrument was drafted by:

Elliot H. Berman Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. 780 North Water Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3590

MW670120_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 01/23/2003